

Region: 2

Location: NY039

CSS #: 30335

Maximo Work Order No.: 16896

Asset #: NA

Date Issued: 04/19/2022

Original Description: Repair leak. Water is coming out of the 4 inch pipe housing the electrical lines entering the mechanical room on the way to the main breaker.

Repairs Needed:

Patricia Electric will be supplying and installing new 1600-amp 208v 3 phase secondary feed from utility transformer to main distribution gear. Service will be shut off for a period of time. Ground will be excavated and existing leaking conduit and wire removed. New conduit and copper conductors installed and inspected by third party inspector. Dirt/gravel to be restored. Replacing existing rusted junction box where conduits enter the building.

RS Means Line Buildup and Labor Summary (Data Version 2017, Q4):

Quantity	Line Item Number	Description	Labor Hours	Labor Rate/Hr	Materials	Equipment	Total
--	NA	Materials	--	--	\$54,805.00	--	\$54,805.00
--	NA	Patricia Electric Labor	365	\$116.00	--	--	\$42,340.00
--	NA	TW Superintendent Oversight	80	\$80.00	--	--	\$6,400.00

Estimate Summary:

Labor Hours	Labor Cost	Material Cost	Equipment	Total Cost	CE Factor	Total Estimate
445	\$48,740.00	\$54,805.00		\$103,545.00	103%	\$106,651.35

PROPOSAL

Patricia Electric Inc.

407 Brown Avenue Syracuse, New York 13208
315-455-7410 Fax 315-455-7522

TO: Tidewaters Inc.

DATE: 4/13/2022

ATTN: Patrick Brown

JOB LOCATION: E Molloy rd.

We hereby submit specifications and estimates for: Supplying and installing new 1600-amp 208v 3 phase secondary feed from utility transformer to main distribution gear. Service will be shut off for a period of time. Ground will be excavated and existing leaking conduit and wire removed. New conduit and copper conductors installed and inspected by third party inspector. Dirt/gravel to be restored. Replacing existing rusted junction box where conduits enter the building.

Materials-

Conduit- \$11,000.00

Conduit fittings/bushings- \$3,000.00

Custom Junction box- \$1,705.00

Wire- \$39,100.00

Labor- 365 Hrs. @ \$116.00= \$42,340.00

Subtotal- \$97,145.00

NOTES: Work will be performed during normal working hours. Price without Tax.

We propose hereby to furnish material and labor – complete in accordance with above specifications, for the sum of: Ninety-Seven Thousand One Hundred Forty-Five and 00/100-dollars (\$97,145.00).

Payment will be made as follows: NET 30 Days

All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Any alteration or deviation from above specifications involving extra costs will be executed only upon written orders and will become an extra charge over and above the estimate. All agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. Owner to carry fire, tornado and other necessary insurance. Our workers are fully covered by workmen's Compensation Insurance.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: Bradley W. Hibbard NOTE: This proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted within 45 days.

Acceptance of proposal - The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specified. Payment will be made as outlined above.

Date of Acceptance: _____ Signature: _____